
 

Medical Services Review Board membership list 

Board members 

Chiropractor 
Michael Douglas Head, D.C. 
2442 Western 
Roseville, MN  55113 
Phone:  651-247-9033 
Email:  headdc@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Employee 
Vacant 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2022 

Chiropractor 
Mark E. Schulz, D.C. (vice chair) 
316 Fourth Street N.E. 
Osseo, MN  55369 
Phone:  612-723-8870 
Email:  drmark@tpmi.info  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2027 

Occupational therapist 
Lisa Hanselman, OTR/L 
755 Prior Ave. N. 
St. Paul, MN  55104 
Phone:  651-645-8083 
Email:  lhanselman@saunders-therapy.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2027 

Commissioner’s designee* 
Jessica Stimac, assistant commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5188 
Email:  jessica.stimac@state.mn.us 
*Nonvoting 

Physical therapist 
Robin Saunders Ryan 
1111 W. River Pkwy., Unit 25C 
Minneapolis, MN  55415 
Phone:  612-834-4163 
Email:  robin@saunders-therapy.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2028 

Employer/insurer 
Natalie Haefner 
400 Robert Street N., #1700 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
Phone:  651-229-1803 
Email:  n.haefner@wcra.biz  
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Physician 
Russell Gelfman, M.D.  
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-266-2851 
Email:  gelfman.russell@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2028 
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Board members 

Hospital 
Vacant 
Term expires:  Jan. 4, 2021 

Physician  
Beth Baker, M.D., M.P.H. 
OEM academic director, School of Public Health 
1158 Mayo, MMC 807 
420 Delaware Street S.E. 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
Phone:  612-625-2899 
Email:  baker060@umn.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2026 

Physician 
Erica Kuhlmann, D.O. 
1904 Irving Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55408 
Phone:  612-702-1973 
Email:  ekuhlmann@healtheast.org 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2024 

Physician 
Matthew Monsein, M.D. 
3807 Xerxes Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55410 
Phone:  612-840-8326 
Email:  matthew.monsein@allina.com and 
anonxp66@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Physican 
Elizabeth Alm, M.D., M.P.H. (chair) 
14830 Bowers Drive N.W. 
Ramsey, MN  55303 
Phone:  612-590-2001 
Email:  orti0033@umn.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2027 

Physician 
Chad James Griffith, M.D. 
155 Radio Drive 
Woodbury, MN  55125 
Phone:  652-831-8742 
Email:  chad.griffith@tria.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2026 

Registered nurse 
Kimberly Olson, R.N. 
3171 Meadow Brook Drive 
Woodbury, MN  55125 
Phone:  651-706-2253 
Email:  kimolson1@outlook.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 
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Alternate members 

Chiropractor 
Deborah Zurcher 
2765 Heron Lane 
Victoria, MN  55386 
Phone:  612-280-0523 
Email:  deb.zurcher18@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2024 

Physician 
Clyde Markon 
5401 Quebec Ave. N. 
New Hope, MN  55428 
Phone:  763-234-1950 
Email:  cemarkon@icloud.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2024 

Employer/insurer 
Tammy Bredahl 
414 Nicollet Mall 401-4th floor 
Minneapolis, MN  55401 
Phone:  763-242-1376 
Email:  tammy.l.bredahl@xcelenergy.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Physician 
Arnes Huskic, M.D. 
4801 Veterans Drive 
St. Cloud, MN  56303 
Phone:  320-252-1670 
Email:  arnes.huskic@va.gov 
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Occupational therapist 
Courtney Mitchell, O.T. 
6032 Oakland Ave. 
Minneapolis, MN  55417 
Phone:  612-209-3341 
Email:  courtneymitchellot@gmail.com  
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Registered nurse 
Ceil Jung 
3500 American Blvd. W., #700 
Bloomington, MN  55341 
Phone:  952-838-4420 
Email:  ceil.jung@sfmic.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 2, 2024 

Physical therapist 
Chris Kramer 
5836 Morgan Ave. S. 
Minneapolis, MN  55419 
Phone:  612-845-8980 
Email:  chriskramerpt@gmail.com 
Term expires:  Jan. 6, 2025 

Hospital 
Vacant 
Term expires: 

Physician 
Laura Breeher, M.D., M.P.H. 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-284-2560 
Email:  breeher.laura@mayo.edu 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2023 

Employee 
Vacant 
Term expires:  Jan. 3, 2022 

 

mailto:deb.zurcher18@gmail.com
mailto:cemarkon@icloud.com
mailto:tammy.l.bredahl@xcelenergy.com
mailto:arnes.huskic@va.gov
mailto:courtneymitchellot@gmail.com
mailto:ceil.jung@sfmic.com
mailto:chriskramerpt@gmail.com
mailto:breeher.laura@mayo.edu


Department of Labor and Industry staff members 

Medical consultant 
Vacant 

Medical policy specialist 
Lisa Wichterman 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5173 
Email:  lisa.wichterman@state.mn.us 

DLI  executive secretary, technical support for Medical Services Review Board 
Katrina Namad 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5024 
Email:  katrina.namad@state.mn.us 
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